### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bryan Duhon	02/23/2009
Wayne Ducote	02/20/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Devin International, Inc.	
Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77059	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12393769

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (337)262-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

337-262-9000 Phone:

Email: rwaddell@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Waddell

Address Line 1: 600 Jefferson Street, Suite 1600 Lafayette, LOUISIANA 70501 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25382/119463-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Waddell

**Total Attachments: 3** 

501376330

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025474 FRAME: 0695

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bryan Duhon and Wayne Ducote, are inventors of the invention known as the Dual Mini Well Surface Control System, drawings of which are attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Devin International, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Greene's Energy Group LLC., having its principal place of business at 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77059, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention, any patent application arising from said invention, and any and all United States and foreign patents on said invention;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, Bryan Duhon and Wayne Ducote, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and/or anywhere else in the world, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in the United States and/or anywhere else in the world, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and/or anywhere else in the world, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any continuation, re-examination, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications and/or patents and to any foreign patent applications and

Page 1 of 3

3155733\_1.DOC

patents issuing therefrom. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment, and to issue said United States Patents to Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made. We further agree to execute such documents as in the future may be reasonably required, at Assignee's expense, to effect the purposes of this Assignment.

Executed this 23 Pb day of <u>Jelernary</u> , 2009 at
Lafayette, LA
Bryan Duhon, Assignor
SS:
State of Louisiana
Parish of Lagagette
Before me personally appeared said Bryan Duhon and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this 23 nd day of
Delvery, 2009.
$\mathcal{F}$

Printed Name:

Bar Roll/License Number:

My license expires on:

Page 2 of 3

**REEL: 025474 FRAME: 0697** 

Executed this 20	day of _	Feb	, 2009 at
Houston, Tx	· tanka dalam 1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (190) (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (190) (1900 (190) (1900 (190) (1900 (190) (1900		
	<u>-</u>	Varne of	) ucot
	W SS	ayne Ducote, Assi	gnor
State of Texas	_ U	Vargne &	)ucot
Parish of Harris		•	
Before me personally a	ippeared sai	d Wayne Ducote a	nd acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be hi	s free act an	d deed, this <u>20</u>	th day of
February	, 2009.		
		Pades	
75.1 . 15.5		YPUBLIC	_ m ,
		tokkumar <i>Pa</i> iber: <u>12513678</u>	
		: 12-6-12	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Maliforda en anguer
	ASHOKK Notary Public My Comm	UMAR PATEL ic State of Texas hission Explres iber 6, 2012	

Page 3 of 3

3155733\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 12/13/2010**